FACULTY SENATE

The third regular meeting of the Faculty Senate for the academic year 1981/82
will be held on Tuesday, November 17, 1981, at 2:10 p.m. in Room 221, Mendenhall

Student Center.

Call to Order

Approval of the Minutes of Octoben 6, October 20 and November 3, 1981
meetings

Special Order of the Daw

A. Announcements

B. Dave Odom, Head Basketball Coach for Men

C. Jerry Lotterhos, Coordinator, Faculty Staff/Assistance Program
Unfinished Business

A. Calendar Committee, Revised 1983/84 Calendar (see attached)

B. Revised Charges, Second Reading (See Agenda for October 20, 1981, meeting)
1. Admissions Committee
2. University Curriculum Committee
3. Committee for Teaching Effectiveness
4. University Teaching Grants Committee

Report of Committees

A. Student Scholarships, Fellowships and Financial Aid Committee (Doug Kruger)

B, University Curriculum Committee
1. Change B.S. in Geology - October 12, 1981, Curriculum Minutes
2. Add B.S. minor in Geology

3. Delete B.A. in Geology
4. Revise Aerospace Studies Cognate minor - October 26, 1981, Curriculum M.

5. New B.A./B.S. Minor in SLAP

New Business




Revised
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
Fall Semester 1983

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted belo‘.
all examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during the last regular
meeting of the class. C(Classes meeting more than three times a week will follow
the examination schedule for MWF classes.

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at
8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examination
period (December 9 through December 16), exluding reading day. Graduate cCOUISES
meeting at night will hold their examination during their regular class times
the first class night during the examination period. Courses meeting on Saturday

morning will have the final examination on Saturday, December 10, at the usual
hour at which the class meets.

Those classes beginning between hours will have the final examination at
the time scheduled for the hour during which the class begins (e.g., 9:30-11:00
TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 a.m. TTh class).

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule:

Chemistry 1120, 1150, 1160, 0150, 2620 --- Friday, December 9, 5-7 p.m.

French 1001, Spanish 1001, German 1001,
and French 1003

Physics 1021, 1251, 1261, 1011

French 1002, Spanish 1002, German 1002,
and Spanish 1003 ===——-—eeeeeeeeeeece——- Tyesday, December 13, 5-7 p.m.

Mathematics 1063, 1065 Wednesday, December 14, 5~/ p.m.
Geography 1000 Thursday, December 15, 5-7/ p.m.

Saturday, December 10, 9-11 a.m.
Monday, December 12, 5-7 p.m.

Other examinations will be held on Friday, December 9; Monday, December 12,
Tuesday, December 13; Wednesday, December 14; Thursday, December 15 and Friday,
December 16.

Times Class Regularly Meets

8:00
8:00
9:00
9:00
10:00
10:00
- 11:00
11:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
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TTh
MWF
TTh
MWF
TTh
MWF
TTh
MWF

ITh
MWF
ITh
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TTh
MWF
TTh

Time and Day of Examination

11:00~-
2:00~
11:00-
11:00~
11:00~-
2:00~-
11:00~
2:00-
2:00~
2:00~
2:00~-
11:00~

1:00,
4:00,
1:00,
1:00,
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8§:00-10:00,
8:00~-10:00,
8:00-10:00,
8:00-10:00,

8:00-10:00,

Friday, December 9
Friday, December 16
Tuesday, December 13
Wednesday, December 14
Thursday, December 15
Friday, December 9
Friday, December 16
Monday, December 12
Tuesday, December 13
Wednesday, December 14
Thursday, December 15
Monday, December 12
Friday, December 9
Monday, December 12
Tuesday, December 13
Wednesday, December 14
Thursday, December 15

8:00-10:00, Friday, December 16




Revised
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Spring Semester 1984

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted below:
All examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during the last regular
meeting of the class. Classes meeting more than three times a week will follow
the examination schedule for MWF classes.

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at
8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examination
period (April 26 through May 3), excluding reading day. Graduate courses meet=
ing at night will hold their examination during their regular class times the
first class night during the examination period. Courses meeting on Saturday morn-

ing will have the final examination on Saturday, April 28,at the usual hour at
which the class meets.

Those classes beginning between hours will have the final examination at
the time scheduled for the hour during which the class begins (e.g., 9:30 - 11:00

TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 a.m. TTh class).

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule:

French 1001, Spanish 1001, German 1001,
and French 1003 =~—-——=—eeeaceeeccecac—ee= Thursday, April 26, 5-7 p.m.

Physics 1251, 1261, 1021, 1011 Friday, April 27, 5-7 p.m.

French 1002, Spanish 1002, German 1002, |
and Spanish 1003 ———r—ecccmcerceeceaee—-——- Saturday, April 28, 9-11 a.m.

Mathematics 1063, 1065 Monday, April 30, 5-7 p.m.
Geography 1000 -====—emeeemmee e e Tyesday, May 1, 5-7 p.m.
Chemistry 1120, 1150, 1160, 0150, 2620 =--~-~ Wednesday, May 2, 5-7 p.m.

Other examinations will be held on Thursday, April 26; Friday, April 27;
Monday, April 30; Tuesday, May 1:; Wednesday, May 2; and Thursday, May 3.

Time Class Regularly Meets Time and Day of Examination

8:00
8:00
9:00
9:00
10:00
10:00
11:00
11:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
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11:00- 1:00, Monday, April 30
8:00-10:00,
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8:00-10:00,
8:00-10:00,
8:00-10:00,
8:00-10:00,

11:00~

1:00,

Friday, April 2/
Wednesday, May 2
Thursday, May 3
Thursday, April 26
Monday, April 30
Friday, April 2/
Tuesday, May 1
Wednesday, May 2
Thursday, May 3
Thursday, April 26
Tuesday, May 1
Monday, April 30
Tuesday, May 1
Wednesday, May 2
Thursday, May 3
Thursday, April 26

11:00- 1:00, Friday, April 27




