FACULTY SENATE

The third regular meeting of the Faculty Senate for the academic year 1981/82 will be held on Tuesday, November 17, 1981, at 2:10 p.m. in Room 221, Mendenhall Student Center.

AGENDA

graduations being min particular feben lights to adopt feelt end be during the

eserges that is nettern netterninger service that the best service en

enserged the fill and the second by the second by the second and t

DELITE INTERIOR DIVINE DIVINE DIVINE DI LA PRESENTA DI LA PRESENTA DI LA PRESENTA DI LA PRESENTA DI LA PRESENTA

LOOF association in the contract of the contra

heart we be rechered to your

ALTER BUILDING

Constant Land Land Constant Constant Constant Service Service Constant Cons

- 1. Call to Order
- Approval of the Minutes of October 6, October 20 and November 3, 1981 meetings
- 3. Special Order of the Day
 - A. Announcements
 - B. Dave Odom, Head Basketball Coach for Men
 - C. Jerry Lotterhos, Coordinator, Faculty Staff/Assistance Program
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - A. Calendar Committee, Revised 1983/84 Calendar (see attached)
 - B. Revised Charges, Second Reading (See Agenda for October 20, 1981, meeting)
 - 1. Admissions Committee
 - 2. University Curriculum Committee
 - 3. Committee for Teaching Effectiveness
 - 4. University Teaching Grants Committee
- 5. Report of Committees
 - A. Student Scholarships, Fellowships and Financial Aid Committee (Doug Kruger)
 - B. University Curriculum Committee
 - 1. Change B.S. in Geology October 12, 1981, Curriculum Minutes
 - 2. Add B.S. minor in Geology
 - 3. Delete B.A. in Geology
 - 4. Revise Aerospace Studies Cognate minor October 26, 1981, Curriculum M.
 - 5. New B.A./B.S. Minor in SLAP

The transfer of the State of th

distributed by the constant of the contract of

6. New Business

Revised EXAMINATION SCHEDULE Fall Semester 1983

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted below all examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during the last regular meeting of the class. Classes meeting more than three times a week will follow the examination schedule for MWF classes.

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at 8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examination period (December 9 through December 16), exluding reading day. Graduate courses meeting at night will hold their examination during their regular class times the first class night during the examination period. Courses meeting on Saturday morning will have the final examination on Saturday, December 10, at the usual hour at which the class meets.

Those classes beginning between hours will have the final examination at the time scheduled for the hour during which the class begins (e.g., 9:30-11:00 TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 a.m. TTh class).

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule:

Chemistry 1120, 1150, 1160, 0150, 2620 --- Friday, December 9, 5-7 p.m.

French 1001, Spanish 1001, German 1001,
and French 1003 --- Saturday, December 10, 9-11 a.m.

Physics 1021, 1251, 1261, 1011 --- Monday, December 12, 5-7 p.m.

French 1002, Spanish 1002, German 1002,
and Spanish 1003 --- Tuesday, December 13, 5-7 p.m.

Mathematics 1063, 1065 --- Wednesday, December 14, 5-7 p.m.

Geography 1000 --- Thursday, December 15, 5-7 p.m.

Other examinations will be held on Friday, December 9; Monday, December 12, Tuesday, December 13; Wednesday, December 14; Thursday, December 15 and Friday, December 16.

Times Class Regularly Meets

Time and Day of Examination

8:00	MWF		Friday, December 9
8:00		2:00- 4:00,	Friday, December 16
9:00	MWF	11:00-1:00,	Tuesday, December 13
9:00	TTh	11:00-1:00,	Wednesday, December 14
10:00	MWF		Thursday, December 15
10:00	TTh		Friday, December 9
11:00	MWF	11:00-1:00,	Friday, December 16
11:00			Monday, December 12
12:00	MWF	2:00- 4:00,	Tuesday, December 13
12:00	TTh	2:00- 4:00,	Wednesday, December 14
1:00	MWF	2:00- 4:00,	Thursday, December 15
1:00	TTh	11:00-1:00,	Monday, December 12
2:00	MWF	8:00-10:00,	Friday, December 9
2:00	TTh	8:00-10:00,	Monday, December 12
3:00	MWF	8:00-10:00,	Tuesday, December 13
3:00	TTh	8:00-10:00,	Wednesday, December 14
4:00	MWF	8:00-10:00,	Thursday, December 15
4:00	TTh	8:00-10:00,	Friday, December 16

Revised EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Spring Semester 1984

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted below: All examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during the last regular meeting of the class. Classes meeting more than three times a week will follow the examination schedule for MWF classes.

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at 8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examination period (April 26 through May 3), excluding reading day. Graduate courses meeting at night will hold their examination during their regular class times the first class night during the examination period. Courses meeting on Saturday morning will have the final examination on Saturday, April 28, at the usual hour at which the class meets.

Those classes beginning between hours will have the final examination at the time scheduled for the hour during which the class begins (e.g., 9:30 - 11:00 TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 a.m. TTh class).

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule:

Other examinations will be held on Thursday, April 26; Friday, April 27; Monday, April 30; Tuesday, May 1; Wednesday, May 2; and Thursday, May 3.

Time Class Regularly Meets

8:00	MWF	
8:00	TTh	
9:00	MWF	
9:00	TTh	
10:00	MUF	
10:00	TTh	
11:00	MWF	
11:00	TTh	
12:00	MWF	
12:00	TTh	
1:00	MWF	
1:00	TTh	
2:00	MWF	
2:00	TTh	
3:00	MWF	
3:00	TTh	
4:00	MWF	
4:00	TTh	

Time and Day of Examination

11:00- 1:00,	Monday, April 30
8:00-10:00,	Friday, April 27
11:00- 1:00,	Wednesday, May 2
11:00- 1:00,	Thursday, May 3
	Thursday, April 26
	Monday, April 30
	Friday, April 27
	Tuesday, May 1
	Wednesday, May 2
	Thursday, May 3
	Thursday, April 26
	Tuesday, May 1
	Monday, April 30
	Tuesday, May 1
	Wednesday, May 2
	Thursday, May 3
	Thursday, April 26
	Friday, April 27
11.00 1.00,	rrrady, inpres